

[Translation]

May 9, 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

Company Name: Marubeni Corporation

(URL https://www.marubeni.com/en/)

Code Number: 8002

Listed: Tokyo, Nagoya Representative: Masumi Kakinoki

President and CEO, Member of the Board

Enquiries: Masato Tachibana

General Manager, Media Relations Sec.

TEL (03)3282 - 4803

Notice Regarding Posting of an Extraordinary Loss in the Non-Consolidated Financial Statements

Marubeni Corporation (hereinafter, "Marubeni") hereby announces that it recognized a loss in the Non-Consolidated Financial Statements for the fiscal year ended March 2019 (FY2018: April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019) in relation to the investment in its affiliate, Lion Power (2008) Pte. Ltd. (hereinafter, "Lion").

1. Details of the loss in the Non-Consolidated Financial Statements

Marubeni owns 42.86% of the share of Lion, an investment company in Singapore's power generation business. Due to the decline in power prices, the substantial stock value of Lion has declined significantly. Due to the low possibility of a rebound in the stock value, Marubeni has recognized a loss of ¥23.7 billion, which was recorded in "Loss on valuation of subsidiaries and affiliates' stocks" in the Non-Consolidated Financial Statements.

2. Impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements

Marubeni recognized an impairment loss of ¥22.9 billion, which is recorded in "Share of profits of associates and joint ventures" in the Consolidated Financial Statements.